

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4950-4951/2012

M/S HONDA SIEL CARS INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambarish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 within a period of three weeks' and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 15.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar