

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4950-4951/2012

M/S HONDA SIEL CARS INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of proforma respondents)

Date : 21/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant S. Shivadas, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 being proforma respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

Interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER