

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4950-4951/2012

M/S. HONDA SIEL CARS INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG  
Mr., V. C. Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. M. K. Maroria, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, list in the second week of January, 2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)