

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4950-4951/2012

M/S. HONDA SIEL CARS INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.(N/P)  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Swayam Prabha Das, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondent that learned ASG who has been assigned to argue these matters is held up in another batch of cases which have been taken up and hence, some accommodation may be granted.

Hence, list these matters after four weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)