

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4950-4951/2012

M/S. HONDA SIEL CARS INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 12.09.2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)